#### 900209777 12/15/2011

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanjiv Lakhanpal		10/21/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CVR Management, LLC
Street Address:	12200 ANNAPOLIS ROAD
City:	GLENN DALE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20769
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77199263	LOVE YOUR LEGS AGAIN!		
Serial Number:	85069609	CENTER FOR VEIN RESTORATION LOVE YOUR LEGS AGAIN!		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)739-3001 Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.; Attn: TMSU

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011372-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0638

CH \$65.00

Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	12/15/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=legs confirm#page1.tif source=legs confirm#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0639

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the 21st day of October, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by Sanjiv Lakhanpal ("Lakhanpal") in favor of CVR Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CVR").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated as of October 21, 2011 (the "Agreement"), CVR acquired from Lakhanpal the intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A including all common law rights therein, goodwill associated therewith, applications and registrations thereof, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, CVR also acquired from Lakhanpal all causes of action for infringement of the Assigned IP that may have arisen prior to, or after, the Agreement, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assigned IP, all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the Assigned IP, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by CVR for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns;

WHEREAS, Lakhanpal desires to confirm having assigned all of his right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned IP to CVR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lakhanpal hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to CVR, effective as of October 21, 2011, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP, together with (i) the associated goodwill; (ii) all causes of action for infringement of the Assigned IP that may have arisen prior to, or after, the Agreement; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assigned IP; (iv) all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the Assigned IP; and (v) the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by CVR and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed as of the Effective Date.

1

SANJIV LAKHANPAL

DB1/68654057.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0640

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Assigned IP

Reg. Date
August 21, 2009

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Love Your Legs Again!	USA	77199263	June 6, 2007	3,441,985	June 3, 2008
Center for Vein Restoration Love Your Legs Again! and Design (claiming color)	USA	85069609	June 23, 2010		
CENTER FOR VEIN RESTORATION					

Trade Name	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
The Center for Vein Restoration	Maryland	T00232194	October 17, 2005	

2

DB1/68654057.2

**RECORDED: 12/15/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0641